[bookmark: _MailOriginal]Von: Susanne Nill <S.Nill@drk.de> 
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 5. Februar 2020 19:23
An: Marine Durand <marine.durand@germanredcross.de>; gaurav.ray@germanredcross.de; damodar.kanel@germanredcross.de; Tim Bray <tim.bray@germanredcross.de>; jerome.faucet@germanredcross.de
Cc: Ana Liesegang <A.Liesegang@drk.de>; Hans J Ebbing <hansjuergen.ebbing@germanredcross.de>; Arno Waizenegger <A.Waizenegger@drk.de>; Christian Hörl <C.Hoerl@drk.de>
Betreff: Corona Virus / N95 masks

Dear all,

I just wanted to give you a brief update as there have been some (unexpected) developments since my initial email. When I contacted you end of last week, we had a stock of masks in our logistics center. Based on some unforeseen circumstances we cannot fall back on our own equipment as assumed and it is further not possible to procure new masks in Germany within a short time frame (delivery time is approx. 3-6 months).

We are now looking into other possibilities. For example, Marine will look into procurement in the Philippines and if sufficient equipment can be provided, to share it with Laos, Vietnam and Bangladesh. But this might rather be a smaller amount than expected. In the meantime Jürgen is already preparing additional advisory (also on effectiveness of N95 masks, other mitigation measures etc). Please keep in mind that the mask is just one of several protective measures.

I do apologize that we cannot send the masks as suggested. I kindly ask you to continue monitoring your own markets and let us know if you get access to masks. We will also do our best to support you and in case we get a hold on masks, we’ll inform you.

As I will be leaving for vacation on Friday, I kindly ask you to communicate directly with Ana and Hans Jürgen as they are our dedicated health advisors and they have the necessary medical expertise. 

And once again sorry for the inconvenience.

Susanne

		Mit freundlichen Grüßen​
​

						Susanne Nill
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		Gestalten auch Sie die Zukunft des DRK mit! Besuchen Sie uns auf www.drk.de/2030.
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		Diese E-Mail ist vertraulich und nur für die genannten Empfänger bestimmt.
Wenn Sie diese E-Mail irrtümlich erhalten haben, benachrichtigen Sie uns bitte umgehend. 
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